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	SCHOOL REPORT CARD:2008-09*

	State TAMIL NADU
	District Name TIRUCHIRAPPALLI
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	School Code   33151400301
	School Name   P.U.E.S,VADAMALAIPATTI
	

	Block Name   THATHIENGARPET
	Cluster Name   THATHIENGARPET
	

	Village Name   VADAMALAIPATTI
	Name of Head Master   V.SUNDARARAJU (Higher Secondary)
	

	General Information

	Rural / Urban
	Rural
	Distance from Block HQ (Km.)
	4 
	Distance From CRC (Km.)
	4 

	Year of Establishment
	1937  
	Pre-primary Section
	No
	Residential School
	No  

	Management
	Local Body  
	Lowest Class in school
	1 
	Highest class in school
	5 

	School Category
	Primary only
	Total Students (Pre-primary)
	0 
	School Funds (In Rs.)
	 Recd.
	Expd.

	Type of School
	Co-Educational
	Shift School
	No
	TLM fund
	1000 
	1000 

	Days School Functioned
	221  
	Academic Inspections 
	2 
	School Development  Fund
	2000 
	2000 

	Type of Residential School
	Not Applicable  
	Total Teachers (Pre-primary)
	0 
	Collection from Students
	0 
	0 

	No. of Visits by CRC Coordinator
	3 
	No. of Visits by BRC Coordinator
	0 
	 


	Staff Category (Primary & Upper Primary only)

	Teaching Staff sanctioned
	2 
	Teacher(s) Male
	1 

	Teaching Staff  in position
	2 
	Teacher(s) Female
	1 

	Para Teachers
	0 
	Non-teaching Staff
	0 

	Working Days Spent on Non-teaching assignments
	0 
	Graduate & Above
	0 

	# of Teachers Involved in non-teaching assignments
	0 
	Head Master/Head Teacher
	Yes 

	Avg. working days spent on non-teaching assignments
	0 
	Teachers with professional Qualification
	2 

	Medium of Instructions
Medium 1
Tamil 
Medium 2
 
Medium 3
 



	School Building, Equipment & Facilities

	Number of Building Blocks
	Pucca
	0 
	Partially Pucca
	2 
	Kuccha
	0 
	Tent
	0 

	Classrooms Require Major Repairs
	0 
	# of Classrooms for Teaching
	4 
	Number of Other Rooms
	0 

	Status of School Building
	Government
	Common Toilet
	No
	Number of Blackboard
	9 

	# of Classrooms in Good Condition
	4 
	Girls Toilet
	Yes
	Electricity in School
	Yes

	Classrooms Require Minor Repairs
	0 
	Book-Bank
	Yes
	Playground
	Yes

	Medical check-up of Students
	Yes
	# of Computers Available
	0
	Drinking Water Facility
	Tap Water

	Blackboard at Ground Level
	2 
	Ramps for Disabled Children
	Yes 
	Kitchen Shed
	Yes

	# of Books in School Library
	221 
	Boundary Wall
	 No boundary wall  

	Furniture for Students
	        Yes
	Furniture for Teachers
	 Yes


	Enrolment & Repeaters

	Enrolment
	Total Enrolment
	SC Enrolment
	ST Enrolment
	OBC Enrolment
	Repeaters
	CWSN
	 Muslim Enrolment

	Grade
	All
	Boys
	Girls
	Boys
	Girls
	Boys
	Girls
	Boys
	Girls
	Boys
	Girls
	
	Boys
	Girls

	I
	17
	10
	7
	3
	3
	0
	0
	7
	4
	0
	0
	0
	1
	1

	II
	19
	7
	12
	1
	5
	0
	0
	6
	7
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	III
	19
	10
	9
	3
	3
	0
	0
	7
	6
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	IV
	15
	7
	8
	3
	3
	0
	0
	4
	5
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1

	V
	18
	8
	10
	1
	5
	0
	0
	7
	5
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	VI
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	VII
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	VIII
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Total
	88
	42
	46
	11
	19
	0
	0
	31
	27
	0
	0
	0
	1
	2


	Incentive (Previous Academic Year ) Primary Only
	Examination Results (Prev.  Academic Session)

	 
	General
	SC Students
	ST students
	OBC students
	 
	Grade IV/V
	Grade VII/VIII

	
	Boys
	Girls
	Boys
	Girls
	Boys
	Girls
	Boys
	Girls
	
	Boys
	Girls
	Boys
	Girls

	Text Books
	0
	0
	10
	18
	0
	0
	26
	31
	Students Enrolled
	6
	5
	0
	0

	Stationary
	0
	0
	3
	7
	0
	0
	0
	0
	Students Appeared
	6
	5
	0
	0

	Uniform
	0
	0
	10
	18
	0
	0
	24
	28
	Students Passed
	6
	5
	0
	0

	Scholarship
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	Passed with ≥ 60%
	3
	2
	0
	0

	Key Indicators


	Pupil : Teacher Ratio
	44 
	Student : Classroom Ratio
	22 
	% Classrooms Require Major Repairs
	0.00 

	% SC Students
	34.09 
	% Repeaters to Total Enrolment
	0.00 
	% Teachers with Prof. Qualification
	100.00 

	% ST Students
	0.00 
	% ST Girls to ST Enrolment
	0.00 
	% SC Girls to SC Enrolment
	63.33 

	%Muslim Students
	3.41 
	% Muslim Girls to Muslim Enrolment
	66.67 
	% OBC Enrolment
	65.91 

	% Girls
	52.27 
	% Students Passed
	100 
	% Students Passed with ≥ 60%
	45.45 
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Descriptive School Report
Date of Reference
This report is automatically generated by computer based on the data provided by the school as on September 30, 2008.
School Background
The school was established in 1937 and it is managed by the Local Body. It is located in rural area. It is situated at a distance of about 4 km. from the Block HQ. It is located in THATHIENGARPET block of TIRUCHIRAPPALLI district of TAMIL NADU. The school consists of Grades from 1 to 5. The school is co-educational and it does not have an attached pre-primary section. The school is non-residential in nature and is not using school building as a shift-school. During the previous academic year, the school functioned for 221 days. It had 2 academic inspections and was 3 times visited by the CRC Coordinator during the previous academic year. It was not visited by the BRC Coordinator. Tamil is the medium of instructions in this school.

Facilities in School
The school has 2 building blocks which are housed in a Government building. It has got 4 classrooms for instructional purposes. All the classrooms are in good condition. It has no other room for non-teaching activities.

The school has got no boundary wall. The school has electricity connection. The source of Drinking Water in the school is Tap Water. The school does not have a common toilet but has a separate toilet for girls. The school has a playground. The school has a book-bank and has 221 books in its library. The school arranged medical check-up for its students during the previous academic year. It has got ramp for the disabled children. The school has got 9 blackboards for the use of teachers and 2 blackboards at the ground level for the use of children. The school does not have a computer.

Teachers
Mr./Ms. V.SUNDARARAJU is the Head Master/Teacher of school and his/her academic qualification is Higher Secondary. The school has 2 regular teachers in position against a sanctioned strength of 2 posts. The school has one female teacher. It has no Para-Teacher. The school does not have non-teaching staff. No teacher of school is having graduate and above degrees. On the other hand, all teachers have professional certification(s)/degree(s). The Pupil-Teacher Ratio (PTR) of the school is 44:1 and the Student-Classroom Ratio (SCR), 22:1. On an average, about 22 students sit in one classroom which sounds comfortable.

During the previous academic year, no teacher was engaged for even a single day in non-teaching assignments.

Funds and Grants
Under the Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan Programme, the school received a sum of Rs.2000/- and Rs.1000/- on account of School Development and TLM Grants respectively. It has utilized 100 per cent School Development and TLM Grants. The school did not collect any funds from students during the previous academic year.

Enrolment
The total enrolment of school is 88, out of which boys' enrolment is 42 (47.7 per cent) and girls' enrolment, 46 (52.3 per cent). The SC enrolment is 30 (34.1 per cent), ST enrolment, zero and OBC enrolment, 58 (65.9 per cent). No student repeated primary grades during the previous academic year. The school did not have disabled children.

Incentives to Students
A number of incentives such as free textbooks (85 students), stationery (10 students), uniform (80 students) and attendance scholarship (0 students) were provided to students during the previous academic year.

School Examinations
Of the total students appeared in Grade V examination, 100 per cent passed the examination. About 45 per cent students passed the examination with 60 per cent and above marks.

Major Strengths & Weakness
Strengths
The teachers are professionally qualified.

The school has a regular Head Master/Teacher.

The school was inspected during the previous academic year.

The school was visited by the CRC Coordinator during the previous academic year.

There are female teachers in the school.

The school has got girls' toilet.

Weakness
The school does not have a common toilet.

The Pupil-Teacher Ratio (PTR) is a bit high which may have adverse impact on classroom transactions.
The school does not have a boundary wall.
